

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: SD RRP MADI 10(1)
Project Name: HEADQUARTERS ROAD

State: SD
County: USF&WS

Opened at: FHWA - Lakewood, CO
By: Brenda McGehee
Date: 05/07/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Suzanne M. Schmidt, P.E.

Title: Contract Development Engineer Date: 05/07/02

Contract Awarded to: Bituminous Paving, Inc. Date: 05/09/02

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Bituminous Paving, Inc. P.O. Box 6 Ortonville, MN 56278	65,162.00	
Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc. 1300 North Bahnson Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57103	69,608.50	
Engineer's Estimate	71,454.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/07/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: SD RRP MADI 10(1)
 Project Name: HEADQUARTERS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc.		ALL	8,800.00	8,800.00
	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.			15,575.00	15,575.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc.		350	4.00	1,400.00
	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.			5.50	1,925.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.70	1,295.00
20102	LPSM	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc.		ALL	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.			2,000.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	1,500.00
20302VB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF BARBED WIRE FENCE			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc.		100	10.00	1,000.00
	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.			6.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	200.00
20303QB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc.		65	10.00	650.00
	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.			17.50	1,137.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			14.00	910.00
20403	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc.		300	15.00	4,500.00
	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.			20.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	4,500.00
30302	SQYD	ROAD RECONDITIONING			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc.		2,150	1.00	2,150.00
	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.			3.00	6,450.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.70	5,805.00
30802A	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE METHOD 1			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc.		100	35.00	3,500.00
	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.			15.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/07/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: SD RRP MADI 10(1)
 Project Name: HEADQUARTERS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40201	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.	400	67.00	26,800.00
		Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.		51.50	20,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		63.00	25,200.00
60909C	EACH	WHEELSTOP (RECYCLED PLASTIC)			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.	13	50.00	650.00
		Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.		220.00	2,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	3,900.00
61501B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.	70	65.00	4,550.00
		Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.		23.50	1,645.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	2,660.00
61901BC	LNFT	FENCE, BARBED WIRE TYPE, 4 STRAND			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.	160	15.00	2,400.00
		Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.		10.50	1,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.60	1,216.00
61907	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET GATE			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.	1	300.00	300.00
		Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.		300.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
62201L	hour	MOTOR GRADER			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.	20	100.00	2,000.00
		Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.		75.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	2,200.00
62301	hour	GENERAL LABOR			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.	20	35.00	700.00
		Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.		22.50	450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	640.00
63301	EACH	SIGN INSTALLATION			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc.	1	250.00	250.00
		Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.		60.00	60.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		330.00	330.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/07/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: SD RRP MADI 10(1)
 Project Name: HEADQUARTERS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63403A	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc.		2	100.00	200.00
	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.			375.00	750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	200.00
63506	EACH	CONE			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc.		30	20.00	600.00
	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.			15.00	450.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	750.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc.		202	6.00	1,212.00
	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.			13.00	2,626.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			24.00	4,848.00
63509	HOUR	FLAGGER			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc.		100	20.00	2,000.00
	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.			15.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			23.00	2,300.00